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Patent Owner and Petitioner have conferred and reached an agreement 

regarding the extension of certain dates set forth in the Scheduling Order (Paper 

No. 11) entered December 15, 2021.  Pursuant to the authorization of the Board to 

modify the Scheduling Order, the parties hereby stipulate to the following 

adjustments to the Scheduling Order:   

Due Date Original Date New Agreed Date 

Due Date 1 
(Patent Owner’s Response) 

March 9, 2022 April 18, 2022 

Due Date 2 
(Petitioner’s Reply) 

June 1, 2022 July 11, 2022 

Due Date 3 
(Patent Owner’s Sur-Reply) 

July 13, 2022 August 11, 2022 

 

   Respectfully submitted, 
 

Dated:  February 24, 2022  /Vincent J. Rubino, III   / 
Vincent J. Rubino, III (Reg. No. 68,594) 
Lead Counsel for Patent Owner 
Fabricant LLP 
411 Theodore Fremd Avenue, 
Suite 206 South 
Rye, New York 10580 
Telephone: 212-257-5797 
Facsimile: 212-257-5796 
Email: vrubino@fabricantllp.com 
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE UNDER 37 C.F.R. § 42.6 (E)(4) 

I certify that on February 24, 2022, I will cause a copy of the foregoing 

document, including any exhibits filed therewith, to be served via electronic mail, 

as previously consented to by Petitioner, upon the following: 

Heath J. Briggs 
Email: BriggsH@gtlaw.com 
Leif Olson 
Email: Olson1@gtlaw.com 
Greenberg Traurig, LLP 
1144 15th Street, Suite 3300 
Denver, CO 80202 
 
Andrew R. Sommer 
Email: SommerA@gtlaw.com 
Greenberg Traurig, LLP 
1750 Tysons Boulevard 
McLean, VA 22102 
 
Allan A. Kassenoff 
Email: KassenoffA@gtlaw.com 
Jeffrey R. Colin 
Email: ColinJ@gtlaw.com 
Greenberg Traurig, LLP 
200 Park Avenue 
New York, NY 10166 

 
Attorneys for Samsung Electronics America, Inc. and 
Samsung Electronics Co., Ltd. 
 

 
 

Date: February 24, 2022 /Vincent J. Rubino, III  /  
Vincent J. Rubino, III (Reg. No. 68,594) 
Lead Counsel for Patent Owner 
Fabricant LLP 
411 Theodore Fremd Avenue, 
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Suite 206 South 
Rye, New York 10580 
Telephone: 212-257-5797 
Facsimile: 212-257-5796 
Email: vrubino@fabricantllp.com 
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